
Tufts (4-0, 3-0) -vs- Bates (1-2, 0-2)
4/24/2021 at Lewiston, Maine (Garcelon Field)

 
 

 
 
Tufts Goals: Max Waldbaum (6); Bryce Adam (4); Matt Boccardo (3); Matt Treiber (2); Mac Bredahl (2); Cam Kelleher (2); Tommy Swank
(2); Jack Boyden (2); Jered Kenny (1); Garrett Kurtz (1); Aidan Hesse (1); Garrett Samuelson (1); Jack Walton (1); Evan Cunningham (1);
Kurt Bruun (1); Kevin Christmas (1) 
Assists: Mac Bredahl (8); Garrett Samuelson (2); Bryce Adam (2); Garrett Kurtz (1); Max Waldbaum (1); Matt Treiber (1); Morry Stein (1);
Tommy Swank (1); Jensen Corabi (1); Kevin Christmas (1); Joe Murtha (1) 
 
Bates Goals: Alex Neville (1); Jackson Sell (1); Will Schinabeck (1); Malcolm Klingbeil (1); Stephen Brackett (1); Alex Horowitz (1); Wil
Masterson (1) 
Assists: Jack Lousararian (2); Oliver Allen (1); Mick Burden (1); Wil Masterson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Garcelon Field
Penalties: Mac Bredahl 1st/11:01; Finn McTernan 1st/07:16; John Farrell 2nd/12:26; Andrew Lowman 2nd/07:43; Jack Vinci 4th/12:16; Jack
Stockdale 4th/01:15
Officials: Pat Hill; Gary Gorman; Shaun Reilly; Andy Walter

Date: 4/24/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 11 6 7 7 31
Bates 3 2 0 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 22 22 22 15 81
Bates 13 11 8 10 42

Shots On Goal
Tufts 16 14 11 10 51
Bates 5 6 3 6 20

Saves
Tufts 2 4 3 4 13
Bates 5 8 4 3 20

Turnovers
Tufts 3 4 3 3 13
Bates 8 9 5 6 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 8-9 9-9 6-6 7-7 30-31

Bates 1-3
7-
10 6-8 3-4 17-25

Ground Balls
Tufts 19 10 12 11 52
Bates 13 8 12 9 42

Face Offs
Tufts 6 5 5 5 21
Bates 9 4 3 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Tufts 0 2 0 1 2-3
Bates 2 0 0 1 1-3



Tufts 31

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Joe Theuer 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
7 Max Waldbaum 6 1 7 10 1 1 0 - -
8 Aidan Hesse 1 0 1 1 6 1 0 12-24 -

9 Finn McTernan 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 -
1-

00:30

14 Mac Bredahl 2 8 10 7 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
19 Jack Walton 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
21 Taggart Eymer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
27 Jack Donohue 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
47 Bryce Adam 4 2 6 12 3 3 1 - -
55 Joe Murtha 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
1 Jered Kenny 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Jack Reid 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
5 Garrett Kurtz 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 - -
12 Will Sadler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
13 Matt Treiber 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 - -
15 Trevar Hall 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
17 Cam Kelleher 2 0 2 5 0 0 1 - -
18 Garrett Samuelson 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Morry Stein 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
22 Evan Cunningham 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
23 Tommy Swank 2 1 3 4 1 1 0 - -
25 Cody Wiebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Liam Nestor 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
28 Jack Boyden 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 - -
29 Sam Sturim 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Cole Salton 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
33 Kurt Bruun 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
34 Cam Keough 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
35 Jensen Corabi 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-1 -
38 Conner Garzone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Kevin Christmas 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
42 Jonathan Cayer 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
44 Kyle Adelmann 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 - -
45 Lane McCarty 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
46 Matt Boccardo 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 - -
48 Jack Pimental 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Kyle Amitay 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9-17 -
77 Will McLeish 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

91 Jack Stockdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 31 20 51 81 52 13 17 21-42
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Joe Theuer 45:00 5 9 W
25 Cody Wiebe 9:02 0 3
38 Conner Garzone 5:58 2 1



Bates 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Will Haskell 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
10 Jackson Sell 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
15 Oliver Allen 0 1 1 3 4 0 0 - -

16 Andrew Lowman 0 0 0 2 3 3 1 -
1-

00:30
18 Garrett FitzSimons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Will Schinabeck 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 - -
24 Max Patterson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

31 John Farrell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
42 Jack Lousararian 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 - -
55 Wil Masterson 1 1 2 3 5 4 1 - -
3 Alex Neville 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Walter Braun 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
7 Alexi Hunt 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Chris Costello 0 0 0 0 11 2 0 16-32 -
17 Will Stern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

19 Jack Vinci 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00
22 Anders Corey 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Ryan Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Brendan Lough 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
27 Jackson Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-10 -
29 Eli Sherbakov 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
33 Malcolm Klingbeil 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
34 Owen Palmieri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Stephen Brackett 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Peyton Weatherbie 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
41 Griffin Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Jack Daoust 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Alex Horowitz 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
49 Spencer Wood 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Tyler Drake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Spencer Fox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Mick Burden 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
54 Robert Purcifull 0 0 0 7 1 1 1 - -

Totals 7 5 12 42 42 28 5 21-42
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Garrett FitzSimons 15:00 11 5 L
49 Spencer Wood 39:02 17 14
51 Spencer Fox 5:58 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TUFTS BATES
1st 13:33 Bryce Adam Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:17 Max Waldbaum Mac Bredahl 2 0
1st 12:04 Alex Neville Mick Burden 2 1
1st 09:30 Mac Bredahl Bryce Adam 3 1
1st 08:54 Wil Masterson Unassisted 3 2
1st 06:43 Malcolm Klingbeil (UP) Jack Lousararian 3 3
1st 06:05 Max Waldbaum Matt Treiber 4 3
1st 04:52 Jack Boyden Max Waldbaum 5 3
1st 04:29 Matt Boccardo Unassisted 6 3
1st 03:46 Mac Bredahl Bryce Adam 7 3
1st 03:07 Cam Kelleher Unassisted 8 3
1st 01:35 Kurt Bruun Mac Bredahl 9 3
1st 00:40 Max Waldbaum Unassisted 10 3
1st 00:07 Cam Kelleher Unassisted 11 3
2nd 14:07 Alex Horowitz Jack Lousararian 11 4
2nd 13:10 Jackson Sell Unassisted 11 5
2nd 12:09 Matt Treiber (UP) Garrett Samuelson 12 5
2nd 11:23 Max Waldbaum Mac Bredahl 13 5
2nd 08:43 Matt Boccardo Mac Bredahl 14 5
2nd 07:25 Matt Treiber (UP) Mac Bredahl 15 5
2nd 06:10 Max Waldbaum Mac Bredahl 16 5
2nd 04:45 Bryce Adam Joe Murtha 17 5
3rd 13:11 Max Waldbaum Unassisted 18 5
3rd 12:37 Bryce Adam Garrett Samuelson 19 5
3rd 11:05 Bryce Adam Mac Bredahl 20 5
3rd 08:56 Garrett Samuelson Mac Bredahl 21 5
3rd 06:02 Jack Boyden Unassisted 22 5
3rd 05:44 Jack Walton Unassisted 23 5
3rd 04:12 Evan Cunningham Tommy Swank 24 5
4th 13:44 Tommy Swank Unassisted 25 5
4th 12:16 Kevin Christmas Garrett Kurtz 26 5
4th 09:23 Matt Boccardo Unassisted 27 5
4th 07:20 Tommy Swank Morry Stein 28 5
4th 05:32 Garrett Kurtz Kevin Christmas 29 5
4th 05:18 Stephen Brackett Oliver Allen 29 6
4th 05:11 Aidan Hesse Unassisted 30 6
4th 03:43 Jered Kenny Jensen Corabi 31 6
4th 01:03 Will Schinabeck Wil Masterson 31 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:01 TUFTS Mac Bredahl 00:30 PUSHING
1st 07:16 TUFTS Finn McTernan 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 12:26 BATES John Farrell 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 07:43 BATES Andrew Lowman 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
4th 12:16 BATES Jack Vinci 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:15 TUFTS Jack Stockdale 00:30 PUSHING


